2/14/5

02-18-2005

215

Form PTO-1595 RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5 ≠1/2002)	2944937 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradenarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jack E. Tuxford FEB 1 4 2005	Name: George M. Tuxford
TRACE MET	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	2873 Furona Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2873 Europa Drive
Other	
	City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626
01-03-2005 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Registered Patent Agent Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 19099	o. Deposit account number.
Olicet Addiess.	
City:_IrvineState:_CA_Zip:_92623-9099	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
DBYRNE 00000038 6803058	1 (/
Eric K. Satermo	n 1. miller 02-10-2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WITTREAS, I. Jack E. Tuxford of 176 Center Street, London, Outario, Canada, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FOOT POWDERS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE</u>, for which a United States Letters Patent was issued on <u>October 12</u>, 2004, as <u>U.S. Patent No. 6,803.058</u>; and

WHEREAS, George M. Tuxford of 2873 Europa Drive, Costa Mesa, California 92626, herem referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same:

NOW: therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), paid by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said Letters Patent issued thereon; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 31 day of January, 2005, at Loron Garage

Jack F. Tuxford

\$0.9

714 435 9977

Jan-03-05 08:15A Sunset Construction

P.Ol

774 435 9977

Jan-II-05/1416 Sunset Construction

RECORDED: 02/14/2005 REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0956